DIPA D	7-12-02
FORM PTO- 1595 C RE 07-19-20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 310489.684 (Avery 3013479)	
To the Hon. Commercial of Prince & Trademarks: P 1021611	, ,eof.
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party
Thomas Wien James R. Yurchenco Joseph Li-Hsing Hei Christopher M. Flink	Name <u>Avery Dennison Corporation</u> Street Address: <u>150 No. Orange Grove</u>
Kocheng Michael Wu	City: <u>Pasadena</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>91103</u>
Additional name of conveying party attached? <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Dates: May 7, 2002, May 30, 2002 and May 13, 2002	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Nos.: 60/283,062; 10/121,446; PCT/US01/	16648; PCT/US01/43854 B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	patents involved:4
Name <u>Douglas N. Larson, Esq.</u> Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 3800</u>	
Street Address 2029 Century Park East	
City I as Assolve Casta CA 7ID 00067	
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State <u>CA_</u> ZIP <u>90067</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$160.00</u>
	_X_Enclosed
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
	16-2230
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Doubles N. Louis	July 9, 2002
Douglas N. Larson  Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	nument: 11
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	oungite it

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/18/2002 ANNED1 00000120 60283062 160.00 OP 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013087 FRAME: 0174** 

Docket No. 310048-684

Additional names of conveying parties:

Anthony Piazza IV Chase Tyler Thompson Donald E. Banks Charles Richard Lewis, Jr. Dana Robert Nicholson Jerry G. Hodsdon

LA: 323319 v01 07/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013087 FRAME: 0175

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Wien, James R. Yurchenco, Joseph Li-Hsing Hei, Christopher M. Flink, Kocheng Michael Wu, Anthony Piazza IV, Chase Tyler Thompson, Donald E. Banks, Charles Richard Lewis, Jr., Dana Robert Nicholson and Jerry G. Hodsdon, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a LABEL APPLICATOR, METHOD AND LABEL THEREFOR, for which a PCT international application was filed April 11, 2002 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 11, 2002. We are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, **AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION**, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove, Pasadena, California 91103, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and in and to the PCT international application, any national and/or regional applications filed thereon and patents issuing thereon.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Office and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	Name: Thomas Wien Address: Newport Beach, CA 92660
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Drange</u> )	
Public, personally appeared <b>Thomas Wien</b> , personally appeared <b>Thomas Wien</b> , person whose name is subscrib	2002, before me Stac, H. Okszak, , the undersigned Notary onally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory sed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed a signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of
STACY H. OKAZAKI Commission # 1277432 Notary Public - California	Notary Public  1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 013087 FRAME: 0176

My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2004

Dated: 5/30/02 , 2002	Name: James R. Yurchenco Address: Palo Alto, CA 94303
Public, personally appeared <b>James R. Yurchenco</b> , peridence) to be the person whose name is subscribe	2002, before me
Dated: <u>5-30</u> , 2002	Name: Jøsepv Li-Hsing Hei Address: Mountain View, CA 94303
Public, personally appeared <b>Joseph Li-Hsing Hei</b> , pevidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe	2002, before me LINDA E. MARTINET, the undersigned Notary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public

Name: Christopher M. Hink Address: Los Altos, CA 94022

2 of 6

Dated: 05-30 , 2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA ) ss.	
Public, personally appeared <b>Christopher M. Flink</b> , peridence) to be the person whose name is subscribe	2002, before me LINDA E. MARTINET, the undersigned Notary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public
Dated:, 2002	Name: Kocheng Michael Wu Address: Rowland Heights, CA 91748
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss.	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, Public, personally appeared <b>Kocheng Michael Wu</b> , evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe	2002, before me, the undersigned Notary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf or
(SEAL)	Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		
evidence) to be the person whos	e name is subscribed city, and that by his s d the instrument.	to the within instrument ar	, the undersigned Notary proved to me on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that he executed , the person, or the entity upon behalf of
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
Dated: <u>5/1</u>	2002	Name: Kocheng Michael Address: Rowland Heig	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss. )		
On this <u>7</u> day of Public, personally appeared <b>Koc</b> evidence) to be the person whos	heng Michael Wu, po e name is subscribed city, and that by his s d the instrument.	ersonally known to me (or     to the within instrument ar	A.Okazak, the undersigned Notary proved to me on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that he executed, the person, or the entity upon behalf of
Commis Notary Pu Los An	H. OKAZAKI sion # 1277432 blic - California \$ geles County expres Sep 25, 2004	Notary <sup>3</sup> ublic	

Name: Anthony Plazza IV

Address: Redwood City, CA 94063

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2002, before me <u>UNDA E. MARTINET</u> the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Anthony Piazza IV**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)



Hinda J. Grantinel
Notary Public

Dated: 5- 30 , 2002

Name: Chase Tyler Thompson Address: East Palo Alto, CA 94303

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA LLARA SS.

On this 30 day of MAY, 2002, before me LINDA E. MARTINET, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Chase Tyler Thompson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to rne that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)



Jula J. Merline

Dated:, 2002	Docket No. 313048-684 Avery Ref: 3013-US  Name: Donald E. Banks Address: Huntington Beach, CA 92646
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed	202, before me Stacy H. OKAZAK, the undersigned Notary nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed gnature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public
Dated:, 2002	Name: Charles Richard Lewis, Jr. Address: Palo Alto, CA 94303
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	002, before me, the undersigned Notary, Jr., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity strument.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Dated:	Name: Donald E. Banks Address: Huntington Beach, CA 92646
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) )ss. )
evidence) to be the person who	
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Dated: <u>MAY 30</u>	Name: Charles Richard Lewis, Jr. Address: Palo Alto, CA 94303
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss. <del>4</del>
On this 30 day of Public, personally appeared constitutions and the executed the same in his author behalf of which the personal Witness my hand and constitutions.	of MAY, 2002, before me LWDA E · MARTINET he undersigned Notary that Richard Lewis, Jr., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of e person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity in acted, executed the instrument.
(SEAL) NOT	DA E. MARTINET COMM. #1211624 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY Comm. Expires Feb. 25, 2003

Dated: 5/30 , 2002	Docket No. 310048-684 Avery Ref: 3013-US  Name: Dana Robert Nicholson Address: San Francisco, CA 94109
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF SANTACIACA ) ss.	
On this 30 day of MAY, 200 Public, personally appeared Dana Robert Nicholson satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	02, before me WARTNET, the undersigned Notary n, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity strument.  **The content of the instrument of
Dated:, 2002	Name: Jerry G. Hodsdon Address: Forestdale, MA 02664
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS )	
) ss. COUNTY OF	
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to	02, before me, the undersigned Notary onally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed gnature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Dated:	, 2002		
		Name: Dana Robert Nicholson Address: San Francisco, CA 94109	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
COUNTY OF	)		
satisfactory evidence) to be	e the person whose na his authorized capacity erson acted, executed t	, 2002, before me, the undersigned Nota holson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the instrument, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entitle instrument.	hat
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
Dated: May 13	, 2002	Name: Jerry G. Hodsdon Address: Forestdale, MA 02664	
STATE OF MASSACHUSE COUNTY OF Norfol			
On this/3 of Public, personally appeare evidence) to be the person	day of May ed Jerry G. Hogsdon, whose name is subscicapacity, and that by ecuted the instrument.	•	ed
(SEAL)	Me	Burnard Rugs Notary Public	

6 of 6

LA: 319213 v01 04/24/2002